UNOFFICIAL C@)FYa4517

9364/00%6 21 00) Page 1 of 3
2001-12-0% 13:25:23
Lok County Recorder o500

IIHIIII AR

__oottassts

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

BORROWERS: THOMAS, Leon E. and Marlena F.
PROPERTY: 19902 T zrrace Street, Lynwood, lllinois 60411

THIS PAGE IS ADDED TO PROVIDE AMPLE SPACE FOR THE RECORDING
INFORMATION AND MICROFILMING OF TS DOCUMENT.

PB OI 4%0




RE R

UNOFFICIAL COPY#819 -

{Space Above This Line For Recording Data}

(24}

CMMC #1953231725

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(Providing for Fixed Interest Rate)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made effective the 20th of August, 2001
between Leon E. Thomas and Marlena F. Thomas ("Borrower") and Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation ("Lender"), amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure
Debt (the "Security Instrument”) to Spectrum Mortgage L.L..C., an Illinois Corporation, dated October
27, 1999, recorded November 2, 1999, as Instrument No. 09028662, and subsequently assigned to
Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, by assignment dated May 2, 2000, recorded June 16, 2000, as
Instrument No. 446594, County of Cook, State of Illinois (2) the Note bearing the same date as, and
secured by, the Security Instrument ("Note"), (collectively, the "Loan Documents™), which cover the
real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property",
located at 19902 Terrace Street, Chicago Heights, Illinois 60411, with the original principal balance of
U.S. $134,624.29, the real property described being set forth as follows:

SEE EXhf31T "A"

In consideration or the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as
follows (notwithstanding aiything to the contrary contained in the Loan Documents):

1. As of Septemb=r/1,:2001, the amount payable under the Loan Documents is U.S.
$140,660.67 (the"Upgaid Principal Balance") consisting of the amount(s) loaned to the
Borrower by the Leider and any inierest capitalized to date.

2. The Maturity Date of the ubovz referenced Note has been amended from November 1,
2029, to September 1, 2031 {‘Maturity Date"). .

3. The Borrower promises to pay tie Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. Interest will be chargel on the Unpaid Principal Balance at yearly rates
as specified below:

.
(@) The rate of 7.50% for the payments die from October 1, 2001 through and
including September 1, 2031.

4, The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Principa! Ralance, plus interest, to the order
of the Lender. The Borrower promises to make montiily;- payments of principal and
interest as specified below:

(a) Monthly payments of $983.52 for the payments due-‘rom October 1, 2001
through and including September 1, 2031. If on the Mz tuni:y Date, the Borrower
still owes amounts under the Loan Documents as amendea by this Agreement,
the Borrower will pay such amounts in full on the Maturity Dxte.

The Borrower will make such payments at P.O. Box 78109 Phoenix, AZ. '$5062-8109,
or at such other place as the Lender may require.

5. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a
beneficial interest in the Borrowes is s0ld or transferred and the Borrower is not a
natural person) without the Lender's prior written consent, the Lender may, at its option,
require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by the Loan Documents. If the
Lender exercises this opiion, ihe Lender shali give the Borrower notice of acceieration.
The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from: thz date the notice is
delivered or mailed withir, which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by the Loan
Documents. If the Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this
period, the Lender may invole ~ny remedies permitted by the Loan Documents without
further notice or demand on the Borrower. '

6. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements
of the Loan Documents, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and




*“UNOEFICIAL COPY




. UNOFFICIAL CAPet v -

agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, eSCrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under
the Loan Documents; however, the following terms and provisions are forever canceled,
null and void, as of the date specified in paragraph No.1 above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Loan Documents (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest
payable under the Note; and

(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or
document that is affected to, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of,
the Loan Documents and that contains any such terms and provisions as those
referred to in (a) above.

7. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or
release in whole or in part of the Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Loan Documents will remain unchanged, and the
Eorcower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
pre‘sisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

Signature W 1 5‘ Leon E, Thomas
Printed Name LPNA O les

N WM oz .

Signature Witness 2

Printed Name Loy M. Apuaje -

Signatur
Prmted '—;\AM a0 [ea

\MMWWW

Signature Witness 2
Printed Name SA&C/V . Ay AL

Chase Marliattan Mortgage Corporation
e Cafi N =z %

'ﬁ‘/ Fitzer,

Slgnature Witnéss 1
Printed Name /. % 5 @C@ 1stag’,t/( ce President

Signature Witnes 2
Printed Name

%/A&”W

Mirlena F. Thomas

{Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments}




- »w
.-+ 7 UNOFFICIAL COPY*!7rm o -

STATEOF 2L/ NV 2/S .
COUNTYOF (L 20/

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named Leon
E. Thomas, who acknowledged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the same is
his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony of, I have hereunto subscribed my name and afﬁxed my official seal at
Mﬂ’5/h‘4 &(E&’wﬁ s_ A0 day oﬂseffﬂMb@L Joo! . TAL SEAL"

/ Notary Publid A

T
* My commissinn expires: QU?’ 3 / 3 9‘9 05

STATEOF _ 4Ly niprS
COUNTY OF ___Clpcs /e

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared the above named
Marlena F. Thomas, who acknenv?idged that he/she did sign the foregoing instrument, and that the
same is his/her free act and deed.

In Testimony WJ:&; of, I have lierzunto subs ribc;d my name and affixed my official seal at
ay o .

Mﬂs/m Cq([y?fus (b2
;z hYlhs Stewart

ﬂ

Public N°‘BI'Y Public, State of
- Notary Public Gt b s
My commission expires: 4 A,/ , cfor _5’
[ ¥

A

STATE OF OHIO
COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County, personally appeared Lyn R. Fitzer, to me
known and known to be the person who, as Assistant Vice President of Chiase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation, the corporation which executed the foregoing instrument, signed the same, and
acknowledged to me that said person did so sign said instrument in the name and bcbalf of said
corporation as such officer; that the same is that person's free act and deed as such.0fficer, and the free
and corporate act and deed of said corporation; that said person was duly authorized (hereunto by its
Board of Directors.

In Testimony Whereof I have hereunto subsgribed my name, and affixed my official seal, at

Worthington Ohio, this (3¢ _ day of il 20 .

— -~ Notdry Public

"BRUCE M. DRAUDT
Notary Public
In and for the Staie of Chlo
My Commission Expires
12-12-04




UNOEEICIAL COPY




/6 89 '01  B8:58aM P.5/10

Z- . .UNOFFICIAL COPY
OD11144B19 1y 5or 5

EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 288 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1/2 THEREOF) IN
LYNWOOD TERRACE UNIT NUMBER 3, BEING A
SUBDIVSION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION
7, TOWNSHIP 35 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE
THIRGC PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINGIS.

Address. 19202 Tevrace Avenve.
L titoar], TULNOIS 6o/

P.x.N. #33-00-315-0/7-00C




